

Public Contract Application for Contractual Changes

Contract Change Order # 1

Project Name:	Events Park Security Lighting	Project Number:	176041
Project Location:	Events Park	Date of Application:	Tuesday, January 9, 2018
Contractor:	Third Generation Electric	Submitted By:	Daniel S.

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

- Due to revisions to the Events Park Restroom project, the 15Kv extension park of the additional alternate associated with this Security Lighting contract will be extended to service the restroom and playground complex. This extension is to include the line extension to the restroom building (1000 LF of service), installation of a 75Kva transformer, and all associated terminations and lines. The installation of
- the 1000 LF of 4" conduit installed in place shall be extended through line item overruns in the base contract. The plans for installation are attached within and are to be incorporated into the contract documents. The costs summarized below are inclusive of all work described above and all applicable markups.

Change in Contractual Project Time:

1) None, required. Substantial completion has been reached on the base contract.

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: [No		Other:				
Work Order Quantities									
Item# (Spec) Item Description		Units	s		Price	Quantity		Total Amount	
CO1-1 15Kva Service Extention		LS		\$	30,298.50	1	\$	\$ 30,298.5	
				Total Change Cost:		\$	30,298.50		
Summary of Project Costs									
Total Previous Change Orders: \$ - Original Contract Amount: \$ 248,295					248,295.22				
Current Change Order: \$		30,298.50	Amended Contract Amount: \$			278,593.72			
Total Cost of Change Orders: \$		30,298.50	Percent Change in Contract:			12.20%			
Total Cost Applicable to CBA: \$		30,298.50 Pe	Percent Change Applicable to CBA:			12.20%			
Change Order Authorization									
Change Order # in the sum of: Contractor Submitting Change Order:		30,298.50	has be	en re	viewed by all	parties and is re-	comme	ended for approval by:	

Contractor Submitting Change Order:			
	Name	Signature	Date
Construction Division Manager:	Timothy S Robins, PE		
	Name	Signature	Date
Director of Engineering & Construction:	Alex Mills, PE		
	Name	Signature	Date
Assistant City Manager - Operations:	Kenneth D Schwab, PE		
	Name	Signature	Date
City Manager:	Michael Spurgeon		
	Name	Signature	Date

This Change is Executed Through:

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

or

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :



Timothy Robins, P.E. CWI Construction Department Manager City of Broken Arrow 12-21-17

Mr. Robins,

Electrical work per keynote 12,13,14, 15 Sheet E1 Events Park Lighting.

Events Park Restrooms Electrical Service					
				Engineer's Estimate	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
1	75 KVA Pad MTD. Transformer Per Key Note. 13 On Sheet E 15 KV	EA	1	\$ 8,524.00	\$ 8,524.00
2	15 KV,3/0 EPR/EP ALUMINUM cable Installed in conduit	FT	3150	\$ 4.23	\$ 13,324.50
3	2 AWG, 600V THWN installed in conduit	FT	1050	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,150.00
4	4 PVC Schedule 40 Conduit Underground at 48" to Top Of Contuit	FT	1020	\$ 11.63	\$ 11,862.60
5	15 KV Terminations	EA	6	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00
6	Transformer Pad	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
TOTAL			\$ 42,161.10		

Regards,

Daniel Stefanoff President Third Generation Electric, Inc.

